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Race Data - 2009

Name of Race: SCYA Midwinters

Date of Race: 21,22 February

Classes + # of Entries No. of S;a;ters 2 COE:::Z d Trophy Winners YC
PHRF A 12* 11 9 |§ 39500 PHRF A
PHRF B 4 4 4 $ 125.00 {1 - Dark & Stormy, Alicia Minana KHYC
CAL-20 4 3 4 | %12000);_gug, Matt McQuaid KHYC
CRUISING 6 0 6 | % 210.00)5_ piankion, John Staff CcYC
Total # boats _ 26* 18 23 | ¥ 850.00
$ (40.00) PHRF B
“Refund $40.-67067-Did not Compete Totals | -2 810-00]4 _ giyach, Mike Kaminskas KHYC
Race committee
PRO: Bruce Nelson CAL-20
CREW: 21 22 11 -M2, Ray McVey KHYC
1 - Janice Hugener X 2 - Brew Ha Ha, Mark Kranz KHYC
2 - Janine Thompson X X
3 - Paralee Hanson X CRUISING CLASS
4 - C.J. Krimm X X 3 Entries - None Finished
5 - Tom Marland X
CRUISING CLASS - SPINNAKER
1 - Elixir, Chad Downey CYC

Operator:Allen Curtis

Support Boats:

Video Boat:

COMMENTS:

WIND: 1 -2, gusis to 3

SEA: Very Calm
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80th Annual SCYA Midwinters - King Harbor Yacht Club

Printed On: 22-Feb-09  16:42:29
DvRuok  Boat Name Skipper Club Bow/Sail DvPts 1 2 3 4 5
PHRF-A
1 Dark & Stormy Alicia Minana KHYC 129 7.00 lc 2 3 09 1
2 Slug Matt McQuaid RstGYC 50959 700 1c 3 2 1 @
3 Plankton John Staff CcYC 50904 8.00 1c 1 4 2 (10)
4 Bravura Paul Katz DRYC 46565 1500 1c 6 1 7 (10)
5 NITRO John Messenger KHYC 97626¢ 16.00 1c (8) 5 8 2
6 Priorities Bob Cole KHYC 87309 1700 1c (11) 6 5 5
6 Bella Vita Marty Burke KHYC 56136 17.00 1c 4 @ 6 6
6 Sidekick Bill Webster KHYC 42301 1700 1lc 9 .(11) 4 3
9 E-ticket Larry Scarbrough KHYC 184 19.00 1c (10) 8 3 7
10 Blade Mick Shlens KHYC 103 26.00 1lc 5 (10) 10 10s
11 Persistence Bryce Benjamin CYC 56912 27.00 1Ic 7 9 (10) 10s
PHRF-B
1 Biyach Mike Kaminskas KHYC 28124 4.00 1 1 1 1 @
2 Eggemoggen Thomas Lehtonen PRYC 52350 8.00 2 2 2 2 @
3 Midnight Run John Dean KHYC 56782 10.00 3 3 3 @ 1
4 Nina Rafael Fernandez KHYC 37764 1400 (@4 4 4 3 3
Cal 20
2 M2 Ray McVey KHYC 370 7.00 3 1 2 @ 1
2 Brew Ha Ha Mark Kranz KHYC 15 7.00 1 2 3 1 @
3 Sorcers Apprentice Brian Lindquist KHYC 1559 7.00 2 3 1 2 2
4 Ob-knox-ious » Brad Knox KHYC 714 16.00 (5 5 5s 3 3
Cruising Class
1 Meimi II Mike Devine RBYC 56334 200 1.¢ 0Oc Oc 1 @
2 Sea Flourishes Michael Quigley SCCYC 7167 300 Ic Oc Oc 2 @
3 Green Dragon Gary Green MVYC 46754 400 1c 0c Oc 3 @
Cruising-Spinnaker
1 Elixir Chad Downey CYC 56417 200 (1) Oc Oc 1 1
2 Prometheous George Biddle SBYRC 56573 300 1c Oc Oc 2 &
3 Celerity Bruce Bilson/ M. Moorhead  CYC 7250 400 Ic Oc Oc 3 @
( 2 = Thrown out cj DNC Number of Boats in Series 25
a = average s =DNS
% = Percent Penalty f=DNF
q=DSQ, OCS, RAF t=TLE
DNQ = Not Qualified b=BFD

3

Quesﬁons? Contact: Dick Reinhardt (310)376-2459

Scoring Program by Quick Score -For Program Information visit www.QuickScoreRace.com or Email dan.hollands@gmail.com
Do NOT contact Quick Score about the results of this race series




80th Annual SCYA Midwinters - #1

Race Date: 21 Feb 2009

Div
Rank
PHRF-A
DNF 12
DNF 12
DNF 12
DNF 12
DNF 12
DNF 12
DNF 12
DNF 12
DNF 12
DNF 12
DNF 12
PHRF-B
1
2
3
4
Cal 20
1
2
3
4

Cruising Class

Sail No. Boat Name

87309
129
50959
50904
46565
184
56136
42301
103
56912
97626¢

28124
52350
56782
37764

15
1559
370
714

Wind Speed: light

Owner / Skipper

PHRF Time on Distance / Start Time 12:00 / Dist.3.60 nm

Priorities Bob Cole
Dark & Stormy Alicia Minana
Slug Matt McQuaid
Plankton John Staff
Bravura Paul Katz
E-ticket Larry Scarbrough
Bella Vita Marty Burke
Sidekick Bill Webster
Blade Mick Shlens
Persistence Bryce Benjamin
NITRO John Messenger

PHRF Time on Distance / Start Time 12:05 / Dist.1.80 nm

Biyach Mike Kaminskas
Eggemoggen Thomas Lehtonen
Midnight Run John Dean
Nina Rafael Fernandez

One Design
Brew Ha Ha Chuck Bricker/ Mark Kranz
Sorcers Apprentice Brian Lindquist
M2 Ray McVey
Ob-knox-ious Brad Knox

Portsmouth Time on Time / Start Time 12:10

Rating

99
48
66
66
27
84
81
78
39
75
84

138
138
150
186

King Harbor Yacht Club

Finish Corrected
Time Time

13:25:25 01:16:17
13:30:22 01:21:14
13:35:53 01:26:23
13:45:45 01:35:10

Boat Type

Olson 30
Henderson30
Viper 830

V 830

Farr 44
Melges 24
Beneteau 36-7
J-37

Melges 30
J-109

T33

B25

J-30

Cat 320
Hunter 30

Cal 20
Cal 20
Cal 20
Cal 20

Club

KHYC
KHYC
RstGYC
CYC
DRYC
KHYC
KHYC
KHYC
KHYC
CYC
KHYC

KHYC
PRYC
KHYC
KHYC

KHYC
KHYC
KHYC
KHYC



80th Annual SCYA Midwinters - #2

Race Date: 21 Feb 2009

Div
Rank

PHRF-A

[um—
e Voo A WN

PHRF-B

PN

Cal 20

wnm W N e

DNS

Cruising Class

Sail No.

50904
129
50959
56136
103
46565
56912
97626¢
42301
184
87309

28124
52350
56782
37764

370
15
1559
714

Wind Speed: Light

Boat Name

King Harbor Yacht Club
Finish Corrected
Owner / Skipper Rating Time Time

PHRF Time on Distance / Start Time 14:20 / Dist.1.90 nm

Plankton

Dark & Stormy

Slug

Bella Vita
Blade
Bravura
Persistence
NITRO
Sidekick
E-ticket
Priorities

PHRF Time on Distance /

Biyach

Eggemoggen
Midnight Run

Nina

One Design
M2

Brew Ha Ha
Sorcers Apprentice
Ob-knox-ious

John Staff
Alicia Minana
Matt McQuaid
Marty Burke
Mick Shlens
Paul Katz
Bryce Benjamin
John Messenger
Bill Webster
Larry Scarbrough
Bob Cole

Start Time 14:25 / Dist.1.90 nm

Mike Kaminskas
Thomas Lehtonen
John Dean
Rafael Fernandez

Ray McVey

Chuck Bricker/ Mark Kranz
Brian Lindquist

Brad Knox

Portsmouth Time on Time / Start Time 14:25

66
48
66
81
39
27
75
84
78
84
99

138
138
150
186

14:59:56 00:37:51
15:01:43 00:40:12
15:03:21 00:41:16
15:04:53 00:42:19
15:04:08 00:42:54
15:04:03 00:43:12
15:07:15 00:44:53
15:08:08 00:45:28
15:08:12 00:45:44
15:11:48 00:49:08
15:15:21 00:52:13

15:16:29 00:47:07
15:21:47 00:52:25
15:24:14 00:54:29
15:26:37 00:55:44

Boat Type

V 830
Henderson30
Viper 830
Beneteau 36-7
Melges 30
Farr 44

J-109

J33

J-37

Melges 24
Olson 30

B25

J-30

Cat 320
Hunter 30

Cal 20
Cal 20
Cal20
Cal 20

CcYC
KHYC
RstGYC
KHYyc
KHYC
DRYC
CYcC
KHYC
KHYC
KHYC
KHYC

KHYC
PRYC
KHYC
KHYC

KHYC
KHYC
KHYC
KHYC
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80th Annual SCYA Midwinters - #3

Questions? Contact:

(RENISED )

Dick Reinhardt (310)376-2459

King Harbor Yacht Club
Race Date: 21 Feb 2009 Wind Speed: Light
Div Finish  Corrected
Rank Sail No. Boat Name Owner / Skipper Rating Time Time Boat Type Club
PHRF-A PHRF Time on Distance / Start Time 15:40 / Dist.0.80 nm
1 46565  Bravura Paul Katz 27 16:02:32 00:22:10 Farr44 DRYC
2 50959 Slug Matt McQuaid 66 16:03:56 00:23:03 Viper 830 RstGYC
3 129 Dark & Stormy Alicia Minana 48 16:03:58 00:23:20 Henderson30 KHYC
4 50904  Plankton John Staff 66 16:04:30 00:23:37 V830 CycC
5 97626c  NITRO John Messenger 84 16:07:12 00:26:05 J33 KHYC
6 87309 Priorities ———Bob-Cole 99 16:08:08—00:26:49—Olson 30 KHYC
7 56136  Bella Vita Marty Burke 81 16:08:44 00:27:39 Beneteau 36-7 KHYC
8 184 E-ticket Larry Scarbrough 84 16:08:48 00:27:41 Melges24 KHYC
) 9 56912 Persistence Bryce Benjamin 75 16:10:49 00:29:49 J-109 CcYc
10 103 Blade Mick Shlens 39 16:10:27 00:29:56 Melges 30 KHYC
11 42301 Sidekick Bill Webster 78 16:11:17 00:30:15 J-37 KHYC
PHRF-B PHRF Time on Distance / Start Time 15:45 / Dist.0.80 nm
1 28124  Biyach Mike Kaminskas 138 16:14:02 00:27:12 B25 KHYC
2 52350 Eggemoggen Thomas Lehtonen 138 16:15:30 00:28:40 J-30 PRYC
3 56782  Midnight Run John Dean 150 16:16:10 00:29:10 Cat320 KHYC
4 37764  Nina Rafael Fernandez 186 16:18:22 00:30:53 Hunter 30 KHYC
Cal 20 One Design
1 1559 Sorcers Apprentice Brian Lindquist Cal 20 KHYC
2 370 M2 Ray McVey Cal 20 KHYC
3 15 Brew Ha Ha Chuck Bricker/ Mark Kranz Cal 20 KHYC
DNS 5 714 Ob-knox-ious Brad Knox Cal 20 KHYC



80th Annual SCYA Midwinters - (’\Q FVISED ) King Harbor Yacht Club
Printed On: 22-Feb-09 11:07:50

DvRok  Boat Name Skipper Club Bow/Sail DvPts 1 2 3
PHRF-A

1 Plankton John Staff CYC 50904 17.00 12f 1 4
2 Slug Matt McQuaid RstGYC 50959 17.00 12f 3 2
3 Dark & Stormy Alicia Minana KHYC 129 17.00 12f 2 3
4 Bravura Paul Katz DRYC 46565 19.00 12f 6 1
5 Bella Vita Marty Burke KHYC 56136 23.00 12f 4 7
6 NITRO John Messenger KHYC 97626¢ 25.00 12f 8 5
7 Blade Mick Shlens KHYC 103 27.00 12f 5 10
8 Persistence Bryce Benjamin CcYC 56912 28.00 12f 7 9
9 Priorities Bob Cole KHYC 87309 29.00 12f 11 6
10 E-ticket Larry Scarbrough KHYC 184 30.00 12f 10 8
11 Sidekick Bill Webster KHYC 42301 32.00 12f 9 1
PHRF-B

1 Biyach Mike Kaminskas KHYC 28124 3.00 1 1 1
2 Eggemoggen Thomas Lehtonen PRYC 52350 6.00 2 2 2
3 Midnight Run John Dean KHYC 56782 9.00 3 3 3
4 Nina Rafael Fernandez KHYC 37764 12.00 4 4 4
Cal 20

1 Sorcers Apprentice Brian Lindquist KHYC 1559 6.00 2 3 1
2 M2 Ray McVey KHYC 370 6.00 3 1 2
3 Brew Ha Ha Chuck Bricker/ Mark Kranz  KHYC 15 6.00 1 2 3
4 Ob-knox-ious Brad Knox KHYC 714 1500 5s 55 S5s
g i av?rlafgzn out :;ggg Number of Boats in Series 19

% = Percent Penalty f=DNF

q=DSQ, OCS, RAF t=TLE
DNQ = Not Qualified b=BFD

Questions? Contact: Dick Reinhardt (310)376-2459

Scoring Program by Quick Score -For Program Information visit www.QuickScoreRace.com or Email dan.hollands@gmail.com
Do NOT contact Quick Score about the results of this race series
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80th Annual SCYA Midwinters - #3

Race Date: 21 Feb 2009

Div
Rank

PHRF-A

O 00 O Ut B W

—
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PHRF-B

W N =

Cal 20

W W N =

DNS

Cruising Class

King Harbor Yacht Club
Wind Speed: Light
Finish
Sail No. Boat Name Owner / Skipper ‘\) o Rating Time
PHRF Time on Distance / Start T Di
50959 Slug Matt McQuaid 66 16:03:56
50904  Plankton John Staff 66 16:04:30
87309  Priorities Bob Cole 99 16:08:08
129 Dark & Stormy Alicia Minana 48 16:03:58
97626c  NITRO John Messenger 84 16:07:12
46565  Bravura Paul Katz 27 16:02:32
184 E-ticket Larry Scarbrough 84 16:08:48
56136  Bella Vita Marty Burke 81 16:08:44
56912  Persistence Bryce Benjamin 75 16:10:49
42301  Sidekick Bill Webster 78 16:11:17
103 Blade Mick Shlens 39 16:10:27
PHRF Time on Distance / Start Time 15:00 / Dist.5.00 nm
28124 Biyach Mike Kaminskas 138 16:14:02
37764 Nina Rafael Fernandez 186 16:18:22
56782  Midnight Run John Dean 150 16:16:10
52350 Eggemo ggen Thomas Lehtonen 138 16:15:30
One Design
1559 Sorcers Apprentice Brian Lindquist
370 M2 Ray McVey
15 Brew Ha Ha Chuck Bricker/ Mark Kranz
714 Ob-knox-ious Brad Knox

Portsmouth Time on Time / Start Time 15:00

Corrected

Time

00:58:26
00:59:00
00:59:53
00:59:58
01:00:12
01:00:17
01:01:48
01:01:59
01:04:34
01:04:47
01:07:12

01:02:32
01:02:52
01:03:40
01:04:00

Boat Type

Viper 830

V 830

Olson 30
Henderson30
J33

Farr 44
Melges 24
Beneteau 36-7
J-109

J-37

Melges 30

B25
Hunter 30
Cat 320
J-30

Cal 20
Cal 20
Cal20
Cal20

Club

RstGYC
CYcC
KHYC
KHYC
KHYC
DRYC
KHYC
KHYC
CcYC
KHYC
KHYC

KHYC
KHYC
KHYC
PRYC

KHYC
KHYC
KHYC
KHYC



e

80th Annual SCYA Midwinters - # 4
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Race Date: 22 Feb 2009

Div
Rank

PHRF-A
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PHRF-B

AW N =

Cal 20

WD e

Cruising Class

Sail No.

‘Wind Speed: Light

Boat Name

Owner / Skipper

King Harbor Yacht Club
Finish
Rating Time

PHRF Time on Distance / Start Time 13:40 / Dist.0.80 nm

50959
50904
184
42301
87309
56136
46565
97626¢
129
103
56912

28124
52350
37764
56782

15
1559
714
370

Slug
Plankton
E-ticket
Sidekick
Priorities
Bella Vita
Bravura
NITRO
Dark & Stormy
Blade
Persistence

PHRF Time on Distance /

Biyach
Eggemoggen
Nina
Midnight Run

One Design

Brew Ha Ha

Sorcers Apprentice

Ob-knox-ious
M2

Matt McQuaid
John Staff
Larry Scarbrough
Bill Webster
Bob Cole
Marty Burke
Paul Katz

John Messenger
Alicia Minana
Mick Shlens
Bryce Benjamin

66
66
84
78
99
81
27
84
48
39
75

Start Time 13:45 / Dist.0.80 nm

Mike Kaminskas

Thomas Lehtonen
Rafael Fernandez
John Dean

Mark Kranz
Brian Lindquist
Brad Knox
Ray McVey

138
138
186
150

PHRF Time on Distance / Start Time 13:55 / Dist.0.80 nm

13:54:32
13:55:28
13:59:14
14:00:32
14:01:31
14:04:28
14:04:39
14:07:39
14.08:13

14:10:12
14:11:02
14:13:01
14:12:34

Corrected
Time

00:13:39
00:14:35
00:18:07
00:19:30
00:20:12
00:23:23
00:24:17
00:26:32
00:27:35

00:23:22
00:24:12
00:25:32
00:25:34

Boat Type

Viper 830

V 830
Melges 24
J-37

Olson 30
Beneteau 36-7
Farr 44

J33
Henderson30
Melges 30
J-109

B25

J-30
Hunter 30
Cat 320

Cal-20
Cal 20
Cal 20
Cal 20

Club

RstGYC
CYC
KHYC
KHYC
KHYC
KHYC
DRYC
KHayc
KHYC
KHYC
CYC

KHYC
PRYC
KHYC
KHYC

KHYC
KHYC
KHYC
KHYC

Sile



1 56384  Meimi II Mike Devine 275 14:19:18 00:20:38 ColChallenger

2 7167 Sea Flourishes Michael Quigley 144 14:22:39 00:25:44 Beneteau 343

3 46754  Green Dragon Gary Green 120 14:22:40 00:26:04 Catalina 380
Cruising-Spinnaker PHRF Time on Distance / Start Time 13:55 / Dist.0.80 nm

1 56417  Elixir Chad Downey 81 14:16:27 00:20:22 Jeanneau 49DS

2 56573  Prometheous George Biddle 156 14:18:17 00:21:12 Huater 355

3 7250 Celerity Bruce Bilson/ M. Moorhead 102 14:19:57 00:23:35 Catalina 42

Questions? Contact: Dick Reinhardt (310)376-2459
Printed On:  22-Feb-2009 15:53:37 Number of boats Scored 25

Scoring Program by Quick Score - For Program Information visit www.QuickScoreRace.com or Email dan.hollands@gmail.com
Do NOT contact Quick Score about the results of this Race

RBYC
SCCYC
MVYC

CcYcC
SBYRC
CYC
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80thf:&nnual SCYA Midwinters - #5

Race Date: 22 Feb 2009

Div

Rank
PHRF-A

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

DNF 10

DSQ 10

DNS 10

DNS 10
PHRF-B

1

2

3

4
Cal 20

1

2

3

4

Cruising Class

Sail No.

129
97626¢
42301
50959
87309
56136
184
50904
46565
103
56912

56782
28124
37764
52350

370

1559

714
15

Wind Speed: Light

Boat Name

Dark & Stormy

NITRO
Sidekick
Slug
Priorities
Bella Vita
E-ticket
Plankton
Bravura
Blade
Persistence

PHRF Time on Distance /

Midnight Run

Biyach
Nina
Eggemoggen

One Design

M2

Sorcers Apprentice
Ob-knox-ious

Brew HaHa

Owner / Skipper

PHRF Time on Distance / Start Time 14:35 / Dist.3.60 nm

Alicia Minana

John Messenger
Bill Webster
Matt McQuaid
Bob Cole
Marty Burke

Larry Scarbrough

John Staff
Paul Katz
Mick Shlens

Bryce Benjamin

Start Time 14:40 / Dist.1.80 nm

John Dean

Mike Kaminskas
Rafael Fernandez

Thomas Lehtonen

Ray McVey
Brian Lindquist
Brad Knox
Mark Kranz

PHRF Time on Distance / Start Time 14:50 / Dist.1.50 nm

48
84
78
66
99
81
84
66
27
39
75

150
138
186
138

King Harbor Yacht Club
Finish
Rating Time

15:20:24
15:24:27
15:24:21
15:31:04
15:37:01
15:46:57
15:48:51

15:16:04

15:15:18
15:15:39
15:24:00
15:23:35

Corrected
Time

00:42:31
00:44:25
00:44:40
00:52:06
00:56:05
01:07:05
01:08:49

00:30:48
00:31:31
00:38:25
00:39:27

Boat Type

Henderson30
J33

J-37

Viper 830
Olson 30
Beneteau 36-7
Melges 24

V 830

Farr 44
Melges 30
J-109

Cat 320
B25
Hunter 30
J-30

Cal 20
Cal 20
Cal 20
Cal-20

Club

KHYC
KHYC
KHYC
RstGYC
KHYC
KHYC
KHYC
CYC
DRYC
KHYC
CYC

KHYC
KHYC
KHYC
PRYC

KHYC
KHYC
KHYC
KHYC
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DNF 4 56384 Meimi II Mike Devine 275 ColChallenger
DNF 4 7167 Sea Flourishes Michael Quigley 144 Beneteau 343
DNF 4 46754 Green Dragon Gary Green 120 Catalina 380
Cruising-Spinnaker PHRF Time on Distance / Start Time 14:50 / Dist.1.50 nm
1 56417 Elixir Chad Downey 81 15:31:21 00:39:20 Jeanneau 49DS
DNF 4 56573 Prometheous George Biddle 156 Hunter 355
DNF 4 7250 Celerity Bruce Bilson/ M. Moorhead 102 Catalina 42

Questions? Contact: Dick Reinhardt (310)376-2459
Printed On: 22-Feb-2009 16:35:49 Number of boats Scored 25

Scoring Program by Quick Score - For Program Information visit www.QuickScoreRace.com or Email dan.hollands@gmail.com
Do NOT contact Quick Score about the results of this Race

RBYC
SCCYC
MVYC

CcYyc
SBYRC
CYC



